

28 NOVEMBER 2023

ASX RELEASE | CLEARVUE TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED (ASX:CPV | OTC:CVUEF)

Release of shares from voluntary escrow

28 November 2023: ClearVue Technologies Limited (ASX:CPV) (*ClearVue* or the *Company*), wishes to advise that pursuant to Listing Rule 3.10A, the following securities are due to be released from voluntary escrow:

- 2,000,000 fully paid ordinary shares subject to voluntary escrow ending 7 December 2023.

An Appendix 2A will be lodged with the ASX to request the quotation of these shares.

Authorised by the Company Secretary of ClearVue Technologies Limited.

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION, PLEASE CONTACT:

ClearVue Technologies Ltd	Investors	Media
Anna Abrossimova	Adrian Mulcahy	Tristan Everett
Head of Marketing	adrian.mulcahy@automicgroup.com.au	tristan.everett@automicgroup.com.au
anna@clearvuepv.com	+61 (0) 438 630 422	+61 (0) 403 789 096
+61 (0) 401 398 088		

ABOUT CLEARVUE TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

ClearVue Technologies Limited (ASX: CPV) is an Australian technology company that operates in the Building Integrated Photovoltaic (BPIV) sector which involves the integration of solar technology into building surfaces, specifically glass and building façades, to provide renewable energy. ClearVue has developed advanced glass technology that aims to preserve glass transparency to maintain building aesthetics whilst generating electricity.

ClearVue's electricity-generating glazing technology is strategically positioned to complement and make more compelling, the increased use of energy-efficient windows now being regulated in response to global climate change and energy efficiency goals.

Solar PV cells are incorporated around the edges of an Insulated Glass Unit (IGU) used in windows and the lamination interlayer between the glass in the IGU incorporates ClearVue's patented proprietary nano and micro particles, as well as its spectrally selective coating on the rear external surface of the IGU.

ClearVue's window technology has application for use in the building and construction and agricultural industries (among others). ClearVue has worked closely with leading experts from the Electron Science Research Institute, Edith Cowan University in Perth, Western Australia to develop the technology.

To learn more please visit: www.clearvuepv.com

